

M.P. SHAH HOSPITAL TENDER NOTICE 2025

M.P. Shah Hospital is a modern 240-bed facility that is home to highly skilled and experienced specialists and professional medical staff. M.P. Shah Hospital is recognized as a national referral facility with ISO 9001:2015 quality management certification.

M.P. Shah Hospital wishes to invite tender bids from competent organizations for the supply of pharmaceutical and surgical items for the year 2025 as indicated below.

CATEGORY NO	CATEGORY DESCRIPTION
MPSHAH-TEN-2025-001	Supply of pharmaceutical items
MPSHAH-TEN-2025-002	Supply of surgical items

The tender process will be conducted online via:



Tendersure[™] platform is secure, transparent and provides an efficient tendering process. Interested suppliers may access and register on e.tendersure.africa. Access to the tender will be granted upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of KES 3,000.00 per category. All payments will be made online via M-PESA, Visa Card and MasterCard amongst others. The online tendering exercise closes on 3rd November 2024 at 5:00 PM EAT.

In case of any inquiry, kindly contact Tendersure at help@tendersure.africa or +254 709 557 000 or MP Shah via Nikisha Gudka Tel: 0718440449 Email: ngudka@mpshahhospital.org and Patricia Musalagani Tel: 0721418292 Email: pmusalagani@mpshahhopsital.org.

All existing suppliers are required to participate alongside prospective suppliers to be evaluated and considered.

MP Shah Hospital is a corruption free environment. Any pressure or attempt to influence the tender should be reported to the Chief Executive Officer.

MP Shah Hospital reserves the right to accept or reject any bid from any firm and is not obliged to disclose reasons therein.